of, or suspended from, his Exhibition by the Master and Fellows for any misconduct which shall, in their judgment, merit such depriva-

tion or suspension.

The Exhibition shall be tenable until the person holding it shall be of standing to take the degree of Bachelor of Arts, or, if the Master and Fellows of Corpus Christi College think fit, until he is of standing to take the degree of Master of Arts, but no longer.

The Exhibition shall be tenable with either of the two Exhibitions constituted in lieu of the Canterbury Scholarships founded by Arch-

bishop Parker in 1569.

No person shall be entitled to preference in the election to such Exhibition in respect of his having been educated at Canterbury School, unless he shall have been educated at such School for two years at the least last preceding the election, or last preceding his matriculation in the University.

4. Archbishop Parker's Norwich Scholars, 1567 and 1574.

From the date of the confirmation of this Statute by His Majesty in Council there shall be no further election to any of the three Scholarships founded by Archbishop Parker in 1567, with preference to Scholars from Norwich or Aylsham Schools, nor to the Scholarship founded by the said Archbishop Parker in 1574, with the like preference.

In lieu thereof there shall be established at Corpus Christi College one Exhibition of the annual value of Twenty-four Pounds, with the like preference to Scholars from Norwich or Aylsham Schools as is now enjoyed by them in respect to the Scholarships on the above Foun-

dation

The Exhibitioner so elected shall enjoy such additional advantages (if any) in respect of rooms and commons as the Master and Fellows of Corpus Christi College shall from time to time determine.

No Candidate shall be entitled to any preference in the election to such Exhibition in

respect of his place of birth.

The Candidates for such Exhibition shall be examined in such manner as the Master and Fellows of Corpus Christi College shall from time to time direct, in order to ascertain their fitness to become Students of the College.

In default of any duly qualified Candidate from Norwich or Aylsham Schools, the Exhibition then vacant shall be treated as open to

general competition.

The Exhibitioner shall be subject to such regulations as to residence, instruction, and discipline, as the Master and Fellows shall from time to time determine, and may be deprived of, or suspended from, his Exhibition by the Master and Fellows for any misconduct which shall, in their judgment, merit such deprivation or suspension.

The Exhibition shall be tenable until the person holding it shall be of standing to take the degree of Bachelor of Arts, or, if the Master and Fellows of Corpus Christi College think fit, until he is of standing to take the degree of Master of Arts, but no longer.

No person shall be entitled to preference in the election to such Exhibition in respect of his place of education, unless he shall have been educated at such place of education for two years at the least last preceding the election, or last preceding his matriculation in the University. 5. Sir Nicholas Bacon's Scholarships.

From the date of the confirmation of this Statute by His Majesty in Council the six Scholarships at Corpus Christi College, founded by Sir Nicholas Bacon, shall (after the expiration of the interests of the present holders thereof) be reduced to one Scholarship.

The Scholar for the time being holding such Scholarship shall receive the whole of the annuity derived from the estates of Sir Nicholas Bacon, and shall be entitled in addition to a set of rooms in College, together with such other advantages (if any) as the Master and

Fellows may determine.

Such Scholar shall bear the name o. Sir Nicholas Bacon's Scholar; but the representative of Sir Nicholas Bacon shall not be entitled to nominate the said Scholar, nor shall a Scholar from Redgrave School be entitled to any preference in the election to such Scholarship; but the election to such Scholarship; but the election to such Scholarship shall be made in the same manner as that to the eight Foundation Scholarships of the College; and the Scholar holding it shall be subject to the same rules as to tenure and residence, and also as to instruction and discipline, as the said Foundation Scholars.

6. Small Scholarships—Caston, Mere, etc.

From the date of the confirmation of this Statute by His Majesty in Council the funds derived from the several Foundations of John Parker, of Alice Caston, of John Mere, of John Borage, of Archbishop Sterne, and of Samuel Chapman respectively, which have been hereto-fore applied to the maintenance of Scholars at Corpus Christi College, in accordance with the terms of the several Benefactions, shall (after the expiration of the interests of the present holders thereof) be consolidated into one fund, to be applied and distributed in such manner as the Master and Fellows shall from time to time think fit for the encouragement and reward of deserving Students of the said College. And no person shall henceforth be entitled to claim a preference in the distribution of the proceeds of such funds in respect of his place of birth, or of his being of any particular name or kindred.

7. Sykes' Exhibitions.

From the date of the confirmation of this Statute by His Majesty in Council there shall be no further election to any of the four Exhibitions founded by Mr. Sykes in 1768 for Scholars educated at St. Paul's School.

In lieu thereof there shall be established at Corpus Christi College one Exhibition of the value of Thirty-six Pounds a year, for a Scholar

from the said School.

No person shall be entitled to present himself as a Candidate for such Exhibition who has not been educated at St. Paul's School for the space of three years at least.

The Candidates for such Exhibition shall be examined in such manner as the Master and Fellows of Corpus Christi College shall from time to time direct, in order to ascertain their fitness to become Students of the College.

In default of any duly qualified Candidate from St. Paul's School, the Exhibition then vacant shall be treated as open to general com-

petition

The Exhibitioner shall be subject to such regulations as to residence, instruction, and discipline, as the Master and Fellows shall from time to time determine, and may be deprived of, or suspended from, his Exhibition by the Master and Fellows for any misconduct which